
 3.97 
 3.50 
 2.00 

 2.25 

 0.20 

 0.20 

 1.85 

0.05 INSIDE 0.15 THRU
(10 PLCS)

0.98 MTG Holes
Centered

 0.55 TYP 
 0.06 

 0.77 TYP 

(Female)5 1

9 6

1 5

6 9

(Male)

A
PART REVISION

DESCRIPTION:

PART NUMBER (S)

RoHS COMPLIANT: YesDATE:DIM: INCH

WINFORD ENGINEERING, LLC
4561 GARFIELD ROAD
AUBURN, MI 48611

989-671-9721www.winford.com BTTGD9-R-FT

DB9 Breakout Test Board
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